lists after de-duplication. Full-text screening of 75 records resulted in 11 studies being included in the 
review. Three studies were ongoing. The PRISMA flow diagram is shown in Figure 1’ (Merriel et al., 
2019, Results of the search section). 

• ‘Two hundred and fifty-seven (257) studies met the eligibility criteria following the deletion of 478 
duplicates from the 735 studies identified at the title screening stage (see Fig. 1)’ (Wanko Keutchafo 
et al., 2020, Results section). 

Characteristics of sources of evidence/Critical appraisal within sources of evidence/Results of